

Sessions Case No 140 of 2023

(CNR No – WBNP06-001561 – 2023)

GR – 467 of 2023

(State of West Bengal – Vs – Biswajit Sarkar)

Ref :- Gopalnagar P.S Case No. 108 dt. - 24.02.2023

U/s – 341/325/307/506 of IPC & 75 JJ Act

**Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651), Additional Sessions Judge
Court – II , Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

Order No – 05
Dt. 18.04.2023

Received a carbon copy of order dated 18.04.2023 along with bail bonds in respect of accused Biswajit Sarkar furnished by registered surety namely Asit Kumar Saha and Bishnupada Sarkar of Rs. 1000/- each from Ld. A.C.J.M, Bongaon under Memo No. 264 dated 18.04.2023. Considered and the same are accepted. Let it be kept in record.

Release the accused Biswajit Sarkar at once if he is not wanted in any other case.

To-date (28.04.2023) for appointment of P.P. and appearance of the accused persons.

D/c by me

**A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

Order No – 06
Dt. 28.04.2023

Sole accused person namely **Biswajit Sarkar** on Court Bail is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge has not yet been appointed.

Fix **05.07.2023** for appointment of P.P. and appearance of the accused persons.

D/c by me

**A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

Order No – 07
Dt. 05.07.2023

Case is adjourned today due to resolution.

Ld. P.P in-charge has not yet been appointed.

Fix **12.02.2024** for appointment of P.P. and appearance of the accused persons.

D/c by me

**A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**