

Sessions Case No. 140 of 2023

(CNR No – WBNP06-001561 – 2023)

GR – 467 of 2023

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Biswajit Sarkar

Ref :- Gopalnagar P.S Case No. 108 dt. - 24.02.2023

U/s – 341/325/307/506 of IPC & 75 JJ Act

Present : **Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)**

Order No – 11
Dt. 17.02.2025

Sole accused person namely **Biswajit Sarkar** on Court Bail is absent by filing petition.

Ld. P.P In-Charge, **Sri Proloy Kumar Bhowmick** is also found absent.

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Charge is not framed today due to absence of the parties.

Record reveals that since 01.07.2024 accused person was remain absent and several dates have been passed but charge has not been framed due to absence of the accused person. However a last chance is given to the accused person in default warrant of arrest deem to be issued.

Fix **23.04.2025** for appearance of the accused person and framing of charge in default warrant of arrest deem to be issued.

Accused person is directed to remain present in court on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas