

IN THE COURT OF THE LD ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 1ST COURT
BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JOWB00581)

SC-140/23

GR-467/23

Ref: Gopalnagar PS Cno. 108 dated 24.02.2023

U/S-341/325/307/506 of IPC and 75 JJ Act

State

Vs

Biswajit Sarkar

Order No 01
06.04.2023

Notification of commitment dated 23.03.2023 in case No GR- 467/23 made by the Ld ACJM, Bongaon is received. Accused person is produced from JC.

Perused the LCR and order of commitment. The case U/S-341/325/307/506 of IPC and 75 JJ Act stands for sessions trial. So cognizance is taken.

Bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person.

CD is not produced.

Considering nature and gravity of offence I am not inclined to grant bail. Hence bail prayer is considered and rejected.

Fix 10.04.2023 for production of the accused person and commitment.

Accused person be remanded to JC till 10.04.2023.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas