

SC-140/23
Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JOWB00581)

Order No 02
10.04.2023

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and commitment.

Accused person is produced from JC.

Bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person.

CD is not produced.

Considering nature and gravity of offence I am not inclined to grant bail. Hence bail prayer is considered and rejected.

The instant case be transferred to the Ld ADJ-2, Bongaon for disposal.

Fix 28.04.2023 for production of the accused person and appointment of PP before transferee court.

Accused person be remanded to JC till 28.04.2023.